
Tournament Semi-Final Orange: 52
3/27/11 Purple: 39

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1
Spillman, Steve 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 1 0
Dant, Steve 3 5 8 0 0 5 8 3 5 6 1 13
Edlin, Gary 4 2 7 3 3 5 10 4 4 2 1 17
Gorter, Paul 5 2 7 0 1 2 8 0 0 5 2 4
Pahler, Jim 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
Kolb, Richard 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 3 5 7 2 5
Holden, Steve 8 3 3 1 2 4 5 3 4 5 1 12

Team Totals 13 33 4 7 17 40 14 21 30 11 52

2 Point Field Goal % 39.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 57.1%
Overall Field Goal % 42.5%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 3 10 1 3 4 13 0 0 7 3 9
Gorter, Brent 2 1 3 2 5 3 8 2 6 0 5 10
Gruneisen, Joe 3 6 11 0 0 6 11 3 3 14 4 15
McGrath, Jim 4 0 2 1 4 1 6 0 0 2 3 3
Steinke, Ned 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey, Gary 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0
King, Darrell 7 1 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 7 0 2
Gagel, Steve 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 11 33 4 13 15 46 5 9 31 17 39

2 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.8%
Overall Field Goal % 32.6%
Free Throw % 55.6%



Tournament Semi-Final Gold: 43
3/27/11 Maroon: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Davidson, Rickey 0 3 6 1 3 4 9 0 0 4 3 9
Meyer, Kenyon 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 6 2 0
Dudley, Lance 3 0 3 0 4 0 7 0 0 0 4 0
Williams, Greg 4 4 7 0 1 4 8 0 0 2 1 8
Kempf, Tom 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Blair, Richard 6 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Lynn, Will 7 1 4 3 8 4 12 2 2 9 3 13
Ramsey, Mike 8 4 5 1 6 5 11 2 4 4 2 13

Team Totals 12 27 5 22 17 49 4 6 25 17 43

2 Point Field Goal % 44.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 34.7%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 1 3 3 7 4 10 7 8 3 1 18
Spencer, Mike 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 3 1 2
Demling, Gary 3 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 2 7 0 0
Fischer, George 4 0 0 1 7 1 7 0 2 1 1 3
Steier, Kent 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Pierce, Kenny 6 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Noe, Jeff 7 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 2 4
Gorter, Scott 8 11 16 1 2 12 18 5 7 12 2 30

Team Totals 14 25 5 19 19 44 14 21 27 7 57

2 Point Field Goal % 56.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.3%
Overall Field Goal % 43.2%
Free Throw % 66.7%



Tournament Final Orange: 53
3/27/11 Maroon: 36

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Spillman, Steve 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
Dant, Steve 3 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 5 2
Edlin, Gary 4 4 8 2 6 6 14 4 6 2 1 18
Gorter, Paul 5 5 9 0 0 5 9 2 2 9 2 12
Pahler, Jim 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 4 2 4
Kolb, Richard 7 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 3 7 3 4
Holden, Steve 8 1 2 3 4 4 6 0 0 5 1 11

Team Totals 16 28 5 12 21 40 6 11 32 16 53

2 Point Field Goal % 57.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 41.7%
Overall Field Goal % 52.5%
Free Throw % 54.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 2 7 1 7 3 14 6 7 5 5 13
Spencer, Mike 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 2 0
Demling, Gary 3 2 6 0 1 2 7 1 2 5 1 5
Fischer, George 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1
Steier, Kent 0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Pierce, Kenny 6 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Noe, Jeff 7 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 0 2
Gorter, Scott 8 6 13 0 1 6 14 3 5 7 2 15

Team Totals 10 31 1 9 11 40 13 18 29 11 36

2 Point Field Goal % 32.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 11.1%
Overall Field Goal % 27.5%
Free Throw % 72.2%


